

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT NORTH 24 PARGANAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL BARASAT - 700 124

Memo No: BH/16/ 1497

Date: 26/04/2016

Notice for recruitment of House Staffs

Walk –in –interview is to be held for the appointment of stipendiary 7 (Seven) House staffs (MBBS) on 03.05.2016 at 12.00 AM in the chamber of Superintendent, North 24 Parganas District Hospital, Barasat.

*Reporting time of candidates at 11.00 AM on 03/05/2016 onwards.

Superintendent North 24 Parganas District Hospital Barasat

Memo no: BH/16/1497/1/(9)

Date: 26/04/2016

Copy forwarded for necessary information and action with requested to display the above notice to your board for wide publication to:-

- 1. The Director of Medical Education & Ex-Officio Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan, Kol-91
- 2. The Sabhaadhipati, Zila Parishad, North 24 Parganas
- 3. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 4. The Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat
- 5. The Addl.Secretary, I.T, Swasthya Bhavan, Salt lake, Kol-91 with requested to publish in the W.B Health website-www.wbhealth.gov.in
- 6. The District Information Officer, North 24 Pgs. with requested to publish in the District Website-<u>www.north24parganaas.gov.in</u>
- 7. The Post Master, Barasat Head Post Office.
- 8. The D.A of this hospital.
- 9. Notice Board.

Superintendent

North 24 Parganas District Hospital

Barasat